

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Email: jakbopee@gmail.com / helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com

## Addendum to Notification No. 170-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 22-11-2024

The non domicile candidates can email all the required documents, as per **Annexure "A"** to coejakbopee@gmail.com within the schedule dates mentioned as above for the unfilled management seats.

E&OE

Sd/(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE-EXAM/13/2024

Dated 23-11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department J&K.
- 6. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, for publication of the Notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having larger circulation.
- 8. Director, Composite Regional Centre, Bemina Srinagar.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 11. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily News bulletins.
- 12. Members, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Principal, JIAR, Jammu.
- 15. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 16. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to the Minister, ARI & Trainings for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 18. Pvt. Secretary to Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 19. In-charge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for uploading on the official website.